2024 US PRICE LIST
Effective 16th Sept, 2024
2
 G
M
S
LO
C

Master keying available, contact customer service for pricing
Cylinder face engraving (minimum 500 pcs, 12 weeks lead time) $1.80
MODEL KEYWAY FINISH CAM KEYING
M156 AW (Arrow 1179) 3 (Polished Brass) AR (AdamsRite) A2 (Keyed alike in pairs)
M100 CB (Corbin 60) 4 (Satin Brass) BE (Best) KD (Keyed different)
M118 KW (Kwikset 1176) 10 (Satin Bronze) CL (Corbin) OB (Zero bitted)
M114 SC (Schlage C) 10B (Oil Rubbed Bronze) SA (Sargent) Except M156/M100,
M138 SE (Segal 9) 15 (Satin Nickel) SL (Schlage L) Cylinders are drilled 6,
M112 SX (Schlage C~K) 19 (Black) ST (Yale) Pinned 5.
 WR (Weiser E) 26 (Polished Chrome) TS (Falson/Saflok)
 YA (Yale 8) 26D (Satin Chrome) AT (AdamsRite & Yale) -
M156 CL4 (Corbin L4) 32D (Stainless Steel) - $1.70 additional charge A2-6 (Keyed alike in pairs)
M100 RD1 (Russwin D1) $7.35 additional charge Except on 1”, 1-1/8”, 1-1/4” KD-6 (Keyed different)
M118 SA (Sargent LA)   OB-6 (Zero bitted)
M114 SAX (Sargent LA~LC)   Cylinders are drilled 6,
M138 SLB (Sargent LB)   Pinned 6.
M112 RA (Sargent RA)
 SCE (Schlage E)
 SCF (Schlage F)
 YGA (Yale GA)
M118 AST (ASSA Twin 6000)   NK-6
M114 ASV (ASSA V10)   Cylinders are sub-assembled
 G23 (Schlage C123)   With followers, no keys
 G45 (Schlage C145)
4
 G
M
S
LO
C
K
.C
O
M
U
S
A
IC MORTISE HOUSINGS
Model Description
Carton
Qty.
Case Qty.
List Price
(ea.)
ICM* Best IC mortise housing, straight 10 100 $22.25
ICM 112 Best IC mortise housing, straight, 1-1/2”, 7pin 10 100 $28.00
ICT Best IC mortise housing, tapered 10 100 $22.70
ICS Schlage IC mortise housing, straight 10 100 $33.10
CCM Corbin IC mortise housing, straight 10 100 $33.10
MCM Medeco IC mortise housing, straight 10 100 $33.10
SCM Sargent IC mortise housing, straight 10 100 $33.10
YCM Yale mortise housing, straight 10 100 $33.10
* ICM custom lengths available. Special prices apply.
MODEL FINISH CAM
ICM6 3 (Polished Brass) AR (AdamsRite)
ICM7 4 (Satin Brass) BE (Best)
ICT6 10B (Oil Rubbed Bronze) CL (Corbin)
ICT7 19 (Black) SA (Sargent)
CCM 26 (Polished Chrome) SL (Schlage L)
MCM 26D (Satin Chrome) ST (Yale)
SCM  TS (Falson/Saflok)
YCM
ICS  AR (AdamsRite)
  BE40 (Best BE40)
  CL (Corbin)
  SA (Sargent)
  SL (Schlage L)
  ST (Yale)
  TS (Falson/Saflok)
 5
 G

Master keying available, contact customer service for pricing
Cylinder face engraving (minimum 500 pcs, 12 weeks lead time) $1.80
MODEL KEYWAY FINISH KEYING
R118 AW (Arrow 1179) 3 (Polished Brass) A2 (Keyed alike in pairs)
 CB (Corbin 60) 4 (Satin Brass) KD (Keyed different)
 KW (Kwikset 1176) 10 (Satin Bronze) OB (Zero bitted)
 SC (Schlage C) 10B (Oil Rubbed Bronze) Cylinders are drilled 6,
 SE (Segal 9) 15 (Satin Nickel) Pinned 5.
 SX (Schlage C~K) 19 (Black)
 WR (Weiser E) 26 (Polished Chrome)
 YA (Yale 8) 26D (Satin Chrome)
 CL4 (Corbin L4) 32D (Stainless Steel) - A2-6 (Keyed alike in pairs)
 RD1 (Russwin D1) $7.35 additional charge KD-6 (Keyed different)
 SA (Sargent LA)  OB-6 (Zero bitted)
 SAX (Sargent LA~LC)  Cylinders are drilled 6,
 SLB (Sargent LB)  Pinned 6.
 RA (Sargent RA)
 SCE (Schlage E)
 SCF (Schlage F)
 YGA (Yale GA)
 AST (ASSA Twin 6000)  NK-6
 ASV (ASSA V10)  Cylinders are sub-assembled
 G23 (Schlage C123)  With followers, no keys
 G45 (Schlage C145)
R118D N/A  N/A
 7
 G
M
S
LO
C
K
.C
O
M
U
S
A
IC RIM HOUSINGS
Model Description
Carton
Qty.
Case Qty.
List Price
(ea.)
ICR Best IC rim housing 10 100 $23.30
ICSR Schlage IC rim housing 10 100 $38.15
CCR Corbin IC rim housing 10 100 $40.10
MCR Medeco IC rim housing 10 100 $40.10
SCR Sargent IC rim housing 10 100 $40.10
YCR Yale IC rim housing 10 100 $40.10
* ICM custom lengths available. Special prices apply.
MODEL FINISH
ICR6 3 (Polished Brass)
ICR7 4 (Satin Brass)
ICSR 10B (Oil Rubbed Bronze)
CCR 19 (Black)
MCR 26 (Polished Chrome)
SCR 26D (Satin Chrome)
YCR
8

MIC Medeco format IC core, Schlage C keyway 10 100 $40.95
Master keying available, contact customer service for pricing
MODEL KEYWAY
FINISH KEYING
IC6 A (Best A) K (Best K) 4 (Satin Brass) N/A
IC7 B (Best B) L (Best L) 19 (Black)
 C (Best C) M (Best M) 26D (Satin Chrome)
 D (Best D) Q (Best Q)
 E (Best E) R (Best R)
 F (Best F) DD (Best DD)
 G (Best G) 1C (Arrow 1C)
 H (Best H) 1D (Arrow 1D)
 J (Best J)
IC7 TA (Best TA) WA (Best WA)
 TB (Best TB) WB (Best WB)
 TC (Best TC) WC (Best WC)
 TD (Best TD) WD (Best WD)
 TE (Best TE) WG (Best WG)
  WH (Best WH)
LFIC SC (Schlage C)   B1 (1-bitted)
 SCE (Schlage E)
 SCF (Schlage F)
 SX (Schlage C~K)
 G23 (Schlage C123)   NB (1-bitted, no keys)
 G45 (Schlage C145)
SIC SA (Sargent LA)  4 (Satin Brass) N/A
 SAX (Sargent LA~LC) 26D (Satin Chrome)
 SLB (Sargent LB)
 RA (Sargent RA)
CIC CL4 (Corbin L4)
MIC SC (Schlage C)  26D (Satin Chrome)
Cylinder face engraving (minimum 500 pcs, 12 weeks lead time) $1.80
10
 G
M
S
LO
C
K
.C
O
M
U
S
A
MASTER KEY/CONSTRUCTION  CORES
Model Description
Carton
Qty.
Case
Qty.
List Price
(ea.)
IC6A26D K1/2 Best small format IC core, 6 pin, Best A keyway,
master key (price with 2 keys)
10 100 $41.25
IC7A26D K3/4 Best small format IC core, 7 pin, Best A keyway,
master key (price with 2 keys)
10 100 $43.05
IC6A4 K5/6 Best small format IC core, 6 pin, Best A keyway,
construction Green/Red
10 100 $33.60
IC7A4 K7/8 Best small format IC core, 7 pin, Best A keyway,
construction Green/Red
10 100 $35.35
LFICSC19-(A, B, C) Schlage large format IC construction core, Schlage
C keyway, US19 finish, no key
10 100 $39.80
SIC(A) Sargent format construction IC core, Sargent LA
keyway, no key
10 100 $39.80
CIC (Red) Corbin format construction IC, Corbin L4 keyway,
Red, no key

PR12 Euro-profile cylinder/thumb-turn, 5 pin 10 100 $57.95
Master keying available, contact customer service for pricing
MODEL KEYWAY FINISH KEYING
PR10 KW (Kwikset 1176) 3 (Polished Brass) KD (Keyed different)
PR11 SC (Schlage C) 4 (Satin Brass)
PR12 YA (Yale 8) 26D (Satin Chrome)
12
 G
M
S
LO
C
K
.C
O
M
U
S
A
PADLOCKS
Model Description
Carton
Qty.
Case
Qty.
List Price
(ea.)
P1751 Standard padlock, 1-3/4” wide body, 1” shackle, 5 pin drilled 6 6 48 $44.45
P175LX Standard padlock, 1-3/4” wide body, 1” shackle, less cylinder, w/KIT-LUG 6 48 $37.85
P1752 Standard padlock, 1-3/4” wide body, 2” shackle, 5 pin drilled 6 6 48 $48.85
P1752LX Standard padlock, 1-3/4” wide body, 2” shackle, less cylinder, w/KIT-LUG 6 48 $42.25
P1754 Standard padlock, 1-3/4” wide body, 4” shackle, 5 pin drilled 6 6 48 $49.90
P7154LX Standard padlock, 1-3/4” wide body, 4” shackle, less cylinder, w/KIT-LUG 6 48 $43.30
P2001 Standard padlock, 2” wide body, 1” shackle, 5 pin drilled 6 6 48 $47.45
P2001LX Standard padlock, 2” wide body, 1” shackle, less cylinder, w/KIT-LUG 6 48 $40.85
P2002 Standard padlock, 2” wide body, 2” shackle, 5 pin drilled 6 6 48 $51.80
P2002LX Standard padlock, 2” wide body, 2” shackle, less cylinder, w/KIT-LUG 6 48 $45.20
P2004 Standard padlock, 2” wide body, 4” shackle, 5 pin drilled 6 6 48 $52.90
P2004LX Standard padlock, 2” wide body, 4” shackle, less cylinder, w/KIT-LUG 6 48 $46.25
ICP1751 Small format IC padlock, 1-3/4” wide, 1” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $32.95
ICP1752 Small format IC padlock, 1-3/4” wide, 2” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $37.35
ICP1754 Small format IC padlock, 1-3/4” wide, 4” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $38.40
ICP2001 Small format IC padlock, 2” wide, 1” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $35.95
ICP2002 Small format IC padlock, 2” wide, 2” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $40.30
ICP2004 Small format IC padlock, 2” wide, 4” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $41.40
LFICP1751 Large format IC padlock, 1-3/4” wide, 1” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $36.40
LFICP1752 Large format IC padlock, 1-3/4” wide, 2” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $40.80
LFICP1754 Large format IC padlock, 1-3/4” wide, 4” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $41.85
LFICP2001 Large format IC padlock, 2” wide, 1” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $39.40
LFICP2002 Large format IC padlock, 2” wide, 2” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $43.75
LFICP2004 Large format IC padlock, 2” wide, 4” shackle, less cylinder 6 48 $44.85
Master keying available, contact customer service for pricing
MODEL SHACKLE CLEARANCE KEYWAY KEYING
P175 1 (1”) SC (Schlage C) OB (Zero bitted)
P200 2 (2”) SX (Schlage C~K) Cylinders are drilled 6,
 4 (4”) KW (Kwikset 1176) Pinned 5.
  WR (Weiser E)
ICP175  N/A N/A
ICP200
LFICP175